
SOUTHAMPTON  |  LORDSHILL  |  NORTH BADDESLEY  |  ROMSEYMONDAYS TO SATURDAYS 
except  public holidays 

from 22 March 2020

Southampton Vincents Walk 0715 0800 0845 0925 1025 1125 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920 2020 2150 2320
  Southampton Central Station 0720 0805 0850 0930 1030 1130 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1825 1925 2025 2155 2324

Shirley Precinct 0730 0815 0900 0940 1040 1140 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1835 1933 2033 2203 2332
Maybush Corner 0733 0818 0903 0943 1043 1143 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1838 1936 2036 2206 2335

Lordshill Centre Library 0737 0822 0907 0947 1047 1147 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1842 1939 2039 2209 2338
Nursling The Balmoral 0740 0825 0910 0950 1050 1150 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1845 1942 2042 2212 2341
Rownhams M27 bridge 0743 0828 0913 0953 1053 1153 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1848 1945 2045 2215 2344

North Baddesley Fleming Ave Shops 0748 0833 0918 0958 1058 1158 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1853 1949 2049 2219 2347
North Baddesley The Bedes Lea 0750 0835 0920 1000 1100 1200 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1855 1951 2051 2221 2349

Whitenap Luzborough House 0753 0838 0923 1003 1103 1203 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1858 1954 2054 2224 2351
Romsey Bus Station 0800 0845 0930 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1905 2000 2100 2230 2357

SOUTHAMPTON  |  LORDSHILL  |  NORTH BADDESLEY  |  ROMSEYSUNDAYS 
and public holidays  

Southampton Vincents Walk 0925 1025 1125 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920
  Southampton Central Station 0930 1030 1130 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1825 1925

Shirley Precinct 0940 1040 1140 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1835 1933
Maybush Corner 0943 1043 1143 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1838 1936

Lordshill Centre Library 0947 1047 1147 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1842 1939
Nursling The Balmoral 0950 1050 1150 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1845 1942
Rownhams M27 bridge 0953 1053 1153 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1848 1945

North Baddesley Fleming Ave Shops 0958 1058 1158 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1853 1949
North Baddesley The Bedes Lea 1000 1100 1200 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1855 1951

Luzborough Roundabout 1003 1103 1203 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1858 1954
Romsey Bus Station 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1905 2000



ROMSEY  |  NORTH BADDESLEY  |  LORDSHILL  |  SOUTHAMPTONMONDAYS TO SATURDAYS 
except  public holidays 

Romsey Bus Station 0610 0705 0805 0850 0935 1025 1115 1215 1315 1415 1520 1620 1720 1820 1915 2105 2235
Luzborough Roundabout 0615 0712 0812 0857 0942 1032 1122 1222 1322 1422 1526 1626 1726 1826 1921 2111 2241

North Baddesley The Bedes Lea 0618 0715 0815 0900 0945 1035 1125 1225 1325 1425 1529 1629 1729 1829 1923 2113 2243
North Baddesley Fleming Ave Shops 0621 0718 0818 0903 0948 1038 1128 1228 1328 1428 1532 1632 1732 1832 1926 2116 2246

Rownhams M27 Bridge 0625 0722 0822 0907 0952 1042 1132 1232 1332 1432 1536 1636 1736 1836 1930 2120 2250
Nursling The Balmoral 0629 0726 0826 0911 0956 1046 1136 1236 1336 1436 1540 1640 1740 1840 1933 2123 2253
Lordshill Centre Library 0632 0730 0830 0915 1000 1050 1140 1240 1340 1440 1543 1643 1743 1843 1936 2126 2256

Maybush Corner 0637 0735 0835 0920 1005 1055 1145 1245 1345 1445 1547 1647 1747 1847 1939 2129 2259
Shirley Precinct 0640 0739 0839 0924 1009 1100 1150 1250 1350 1450 1551 1651 1751 1851 1942 2132 2302

 Southampton Central Station 0647 0746 0846 0931 1016 1110 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 1950 2139 2309
Southampton WestQuay 0650 0750 0850 0935 1020 1115 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 1955 2143 2313

this journey does not run Saturdays

from 22 March 2020

ROMSEY  |  NORTH BADDESLEY  |  LORDSHILL  |  SOUTHAMPTONSUNDAYS 
and public holidays  

Romsey Bus Station 0835 0935 1025 1115 1215 1315 1415 1520 1620 1720 1820
Luzborough Roundabout 0842 0942 1032 1122 1222 1322 1422 1526 1626 1726 1826

North Baddesley The Bedes Lea 0845 0945 1035 1125 1225 1325 1425 1529 1629 1729 1829
North Baddesley Fleming Ave Shops 0848 0948 1038 1128 1228 1328 1428 1532 1632 1732 1832

Rownhams M27 Bridge 0852 0952 1042 1132 1232 1332 1432 1536 1636 1736 1836
Nursling The Balmoral 0856 0956 1046 1136 1236 1336 1436 1540 1640 1740 1840
Lordshill Centre Library 0900 1000 1050 1140 1240 1340 1440 1543 1643 1743 1843

Maybush Corner 0905 1005 1055 1145 1245 1345 1445 1547 1647 1747 1847
Shirley Precinct 0909 1009 1100 1150 1250 1350 1450 1551 1651 1751 1851

 Southampton Central Station 0916 1016 1110 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900
Southampton WestQuay 0920 1020 1115 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905


